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August 4, 2016

Ty Clevenger CMRRR #7015 0640 0000 9923 4990
21 Bennett Avenue #62 and Email: tyclevenger@yahoo.com
New York, New York 10033

RE: Reply to Response to Clarification of Open Records Request dated
July 25, 2016
Entity: City of Hearne, Texas (hereinafter, the “City”)
Date received: July 25, 2016
Date clarifications received: July 27, 2016 and August 4, 2016

Dear Mr. Clevenger:

In reply to your email response to our clarification request of August 4, 2016, we
apologize for the oversight to ltem No. 1 of your request dated July 25, 2016. With regard
to same, the City has made a good faith effort to comply with this portion of your request
but has not identified any information in existence that is responsive to your request
because the City has stated that it did not accept “grant money from the U.S. Department
of Agriculture for the purpose of building an events center in Hearne.” Therefore, there
are no responsive documents.

With regard to Item No. 2 of the City’s clarification request as to “common law
privacy material’, we are referring to references or information relating to health/medical
issues.

Please provide your response, in writing, to our office. Should you choose not to
respond to this request for a clarification within sixty-one (61) days from the date of
this correspondence the City will consider your request withdrawn. See Tex. Gov't
Code § 552.222(d).
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If you have any questions, please contact our office at (512) 279-6431 or by email
at sarah.griffin@rampage-aus.com.

Very truly yours,

Denton Navarro Rocha Bernal Hyde & Zech, PC.

attorneys & counselors at law * rampagelaw.com

SARAH M. GRIFFIN
Assistant City Attorney
City of Hearne, Texas
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